TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, as Collateral Agent		08/18/2009	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPM Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2975 Airline Circle
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CPM Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	2975 Airline Circle
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Crown Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	975 Airline Circle		
City:	Waterloo		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50703		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC
Street Address:	251 Gibraltar Road
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0440

||Entity Type: ||LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Crown Iron Works Company		
Street Address:	2500 West County Road C		
City:	Roseville		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55113		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339707	CALIFORNIA PELLET MILL
Registration Number:	1546084	R ROSKAMP
Registration Number:	1546083	R
Registration Number:	657725	СРМ
Registration Number:	765424	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1101965	COM-PAK
Registration Number:	1244130	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1258466	JETROAST
Registration Number:	654465	JETZONE
Registration Number:	1238029	CROWN SINCE 1878 CROWN IRON WORKS CO. MINNEAPOLIS, MINN.
Registration Number:	2168464	CROWN EST. 1878
Registration Number:	2556290	DDD
Registration Number:	2725033	HULLOOSENATOR
Serial Number:	77075379	TRIPOINT
Serial Number:	78795566	HIPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018623

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09196542 RMA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus	
Signature:	/rma/	
Date:	11/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=09196542 TRADEMARK RELEASE CPM ACQUISITION#page1.tif source=09196542 TRADEMARK RELEASE CPM ACQUISITION#page2.tif source=09196542 TRADEMARK RELEASE CPM ACQUISITION#page3.tif source=09196542 TRADEMARK RELEASE CPM ACQUISITION#page4.tif		

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between CPM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Holdings"), CPM Acquisition Corp. ("CPM"), Crown Acquisition Corp. ("Crown"), CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC ("CPMWP"), Crown Iron Works Company, ("CIW" and, together with CPM, Crown and CPMWP, the "Assignors") and Credit Suisse, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"). Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Assignor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications (if any) of such Assignor listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by each (the "Trademarks").

The Secured Party hereby agrees and confirms that any and all security interests it had in the Trademarks are hereby absolutely and irrevocably terminated and released (without recourse and without any representation or warranty), and all right, title and interest of the applicable Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks are hereby reassigned to the applicable Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

17582242

Dated as of August 18, 2009.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH

Ву

Name: MIXHAIL FAYOUSOYICH
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Namo: Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

17582242

Schedule A

Trademark Registration for CPM Acquisition Corp.

MARK/CLASS/ COUNTRY	REG.#	REG. DATE
CALIFORNIA PELLET MILL	2,339,707	11 APR 2000
IC 7 & 40		
U.S.A.		
R ROSKAMP and Design	1,546,084	04 JUL 1989
IC 7		
U.S.A.		
R and Design	1,546,083	04 JUL 1989
IC 7		
U.S.A.	į	
CPM (Stylized)	657,725	28 JAN 1958
IC 7		
U.S.A.		

Trademark Registrations for CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC

MARK/CLASS/ COUNTRY	REG.#	REG. DATE
PROCTOR Stylized and Design U.S.A.	765,424	02/02/1964
COM-PAK U.S.A.	1,101,965	09/12/1978
PROCTOR U.S.A.	1,244,130	07/05/1983
JETROAST	1,258,466	11/22/1983

17582242

U.S.A.		
JETZONE U.S.A.	654,465	11/12/1957

Trademark Registrations for Crown Iron Works Company

MARK/CLASS/ COUNTRY	REG.#	REG. DATE
CROWN SINCE 1878 and Design	1,238,029	05/17/1983
U.S.A.		
CROWN EST. 1878	2,168,464	06/23/1998
U.S.A.		
DDD	2,556,290	02/02/2002
U.S.A.		
HULLOOSENATOR	2,725,033	07/08/1983
U.S.A.		

Trademark Applications for Crown Iron Works Company

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
TRIPOINT	77075379	1/03/2007
HIPLEX	78795566	1/20/2006

17582242

RECORDED: 11/02/2009